
�. BRAWN 
·' 10th November 2023

The General Manager 
The Department of Corporate Services, 

BSE Limited, 25th Floor, 
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001 

BSE Scrip Code: 530207 
Scrip ID: BRAWN 

CIN �O.: L74899DL 1985PLC022468 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting of the Company held on 10th November 2023, and filing 

of Un-audited Financial Results. 

Ref: Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Li�ting regulations). 

Dear Sir/Ma'am, 

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to the provIsIons of Regulation 30 and 

Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the 

Company in its meeting held today, 10th November 2023 has considered and approved the Un-audited 

Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023. 

A copy of the said results along with Limited Review Reports, issued by the Auditor is enclosed 

herewith. 

The aforesaid Board Meeting Commenced at 01:00 P.M. {1ST) and concluded at 01:30 P.M. (1ST). 

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same. 

Thanking You. 

For and on behalf of 

Brawn Biotech Limited 

Priyanka Shar 

Company Seer r--,,.ii....,___ nee Officer 

Membership No .. 

Encl: As above 

BRAWN BIOTECH LTDa 

(Formerly Known as Brawn Pharmaceuticals ltd.) 

Regd. Office: C-64, Lajpat Nagar-i, New Delhi-110024, INDIA Tel: 01129815331 
Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com, Website : www.brawnbio!ech.com 

Corporate Office: Plot No. - 30, Sector- 33, Near Hero Honda Factory, Gurugram -122001, Haryana, INDIA Tel: 0124-4666152, 4222462 
Email: solu!ion@brawnbiotech.com, Website : www.brawnbiolech.com 
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___ ,.,) t:SKAWN BRAWN BIOTECH LIMITED 
Li81 '52 

CIN:L74899DL1985PLC022468 
REGO. OFFICE: C-61, Lajpat Nagar

-
1, New Delhi 110024 

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 
(Rs. In Lacs) 

Sr. I Pat'ticulars Quarter Ended Half-yearly ended Year Ended 
No. I 30-Sep-23 30-Jun-23 30-Sep-22 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-22 31-Mar-23

Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Audited 
1 Revenue from operations 

Revenue from operations 291.87 728.67 776,70 1,020.54 1,116.91 2,223.06 
Other Income _ 0.03 0.30 0.03 0.32 0.92 
Total Revenue 291.90 728.67 777.00 1,020.57 1,117.23 2,223.99 

2 Expenses 

a Cost of material consumed 0.00 . 5.44 . 5.44 . 

b Purchase or stock-in-trade 255,04 530.79 771.29 785.83 963.19 1,924.47 
1<-nange In inventories or linished goods, work in progress and 

C stock In trade (5.981 111.69 -44.87 105.71 4.43 -6.77 
d Employee Benefit expenses 36.31 35.81 33.60 72.13 69.15 139.92 
e Depreciation and amo, tisation expenses 2.79 1.66 2.45 4.45 4.76 10.91 
f Finance Cost 0,14 0.01 0.39 0.15 0.42 0.82 
� Other expenses 45,86 65.94 44.94 111.80 90.68 195.79 

Total Expenses 334.17 745.90 sp.22 1,080.07 1,138.07 2,265.14 
!'Profit from Operation before Other Income, exceptional 

3 and extra-ordinary Items (1-2) -42.27 -17.24 036.22 -59.50 -20.84 -41.15 
4 Other Income . - . -

Prollt lrom ordinary activities before exceptional Items 
5 (3•4) -42.27 -17.24 -36.22 -59.50 -20.84 -41.15 
6 Exceptional Items . . 

7 Profltfrom or dinary activities before tax (5•6) -42.27 -17.24 -36.22 -59.50 -20.84 -41.15 
8 Tax Expenses . . -0.80 1.46 45.66 

Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (7-
81 -42.27 -17.24 -35.42 -59.50 -22.30 -86.81 

10 Profit/(lossJ from discontinuing operations - . . -

11 Tax expense of discontinuing operations . . . . 

Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) . 

12 lr10-111 . 
13 Profit (Loss) for the period (9+12) -42.27 -17.24 -35.42 -59.50 -22.30 -86.81 
14 Other Compreh�1slve Income [0.53) -0.06 (1.98) -0.59 -2.29 -4.30

Total Comprenslve Income -42.80 -17.29 -37.40 -60.09 -24.59 -91.11 
15 Details of equity share capital 300.03 300.03 300.03 300.03 300.03 300.03 

Paid-up equity sh,11 e capital 
Face value of equity share capital 

16 Reserve excludinR Revaluation f(cscrvc 
17 Earnlng_s per share 

I Basic earnings per sha,·e (1.43) (0.58) {1.25) (2.00) {0.82) -3.04 
Ii Diluted earnings per sha, e (1.43) [0.58) (1.25) (2.00) (0.82) -3.04 

NOTES:-

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit committee and then approve by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th 
November, 2023 . 
The Statutory Auditors carried out the limited review for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. The management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the 
financial results provided a true and fair view of its affairs. 
The above results have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as amended 
by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment rules), 2016 prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and 
policies to the extent applicable 
The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Pharmaceuticals. Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segments as per Ind-AS 108 dealing with Operating Segments. 

. 

The above Standalone Un- audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30-09-2023 are available on company's website www .brawnbiotech.com and BSE website 
www.bseindia.com. 
Previous year/ period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period figures. 

For and on behalf of Board 
For Brawn 

�

lotech Limit d 

Br�pt 
Director 
DIN NO. 01 �1969 
Date: 10-1 -2023 

BRAWN 
Place: Delhi _ 

BIOTECH LTD. 
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BRAWN BIOTECH LIMITED 

Br, A IAl�flN:L74899Dl.190Sl'LC02246fl 
�<lr>V>ftE: C-64, Lajpat Nagar-1, New Delhi 110024

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 30th September, 2023 
Standalone 

Particulars 30.09.2023 

Un- audited 

�-+·'� 
. . . 

t . . . . 

' • : 

GJ. . . . . 
1292E 

31.03.2023 

Audited 
Rupees in Lakhs Rupees In Lakhs 

ASSETS 

Non•current assets 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 

(b) Intangible Assets 

(c) Financial Assets: 
(i) Trade Receivable 

(II) Loans 

(e) Deforred tax assets (net) 
(f) Other non-current assets 

Sub Total Non Current Assets 

Current assets 

(a) Inventories 
(b) Financial Assets: 

(i) Trade receivables 

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 

(ill) Bank balance other than (ii) above 
(c) Loan 

(d) Other current financial assets 

(e) CurrentTax Assets(Net) 

(f) Other Current Assets 

Sub Total Current Assets 

Total-Assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 

(a) Share capital 

(b) Other Equity 

Total- Equity 

Liabllltles 

Non Current liabilities 

(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Trade Payable 

(ii) other financial liabilities 

(b) Provisions 
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 

Total Non Current Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 

(ii) Trade Payables 

(b) other current tinancial liabilities 

(c) Other Cur, ent Liability 

(d) provisions 
[e) current tax liabilities (net) 

I 

For and on behalf of Board 
For Brawn Biotech limited 

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Equity and Liabilities 

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. 

3�.97 

-

15.94 

50.91 

373,42 

147.04 

38,35 

2.10 
112.88 

-
147.83 

1,121.63 

1,172.54 

300.03 

27001 

570.84 

55.08 

55.08 

. 

541.13 

4.06 

1.43 
. 

546.62 

1,172.54 

(Formerly Known as Brawn Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)

37.25 

-
. 

59.94 

. 

15.94 

. 

113.12 

479.13 

. 

531.54 

43.88 

. 
1.62 

112.65 

-

171.11 

1,339.93 

1,453.05 

300.03 

330.90 

630,93 

7.79 

-
9.67 

-

17.46 

-

646.90 

42.44 

107.79 

7.53 

. 

804.66 

1,453.05 

O 
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�gd. Office: C-64, Lajpat Nagar-1, New Delhi-110024, INDIA Tel: 01129815331 
Place : N Delhi Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com, Website : www.brawnbiotech.com 

CIN NO.: L74899DL1985PLC022468 

Date : 10-11-2023 

Corporate Office : Plot No .. 30, Sector - 33, Near Hero Honda Factory, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana , INDIA Tel: 0124-4666152, 4222462 

Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com, Website : www.brawnbiotech.com 



11 BRAWN BIOTECH LIMITED 
CIN:L 74899DL1985PLCOZZ468 

BRA WND. OFFICE: C-64, La)pat Nagar-1, New Deihl 110024 

I 
Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended 30th September, 2023 

I 
Particulars 

A. cash flow from operating activities 

Ne! Proflt / (Loss) before extraordinary Items and tax 
Adju,tments for: 
Proflt of sale of Investment (Shares) 
Bad debts written off 
Ion on sale of car 
Depreciation and amortisation 

Re-measurement losses on defined benefit plans 
Flnan:ea costs 

OperaUng profit/ (loss) before working capital changes 
Chaogos In working capitalt 
Adjus.trnents for (increase)/ decrease in operating assets: 

Jnvenft:lrle 

'l:111de receivables 
Long Term -Trade receivables 
Short-term loans and advances 

Long-term loans and advances 

Adjustments for Increase/ (decrease) In operating liabilities: 
Trade payables 
Long Term - Trade payables 
Borrowings 
Other current liabilities 
Other financial liabilities 
Current tax liabilities 

Short-term provisions 

Long-term provisions 

cash flow from extraordinary items 

cash generated from operations 

Net Income tax (paid)/ refunds & Dividend 
Net cash flow from/ (used In) operating activities (A) 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 

capltal expenditure on fixed assets, Including capital advances 
cash flow from extraordinary items 

Nctrosh flow from/ (used in) investing activities (B) 

C. cash flow from financing activities 

Proceeds from long-term borrowings 

Proceeds from other short-term borrowings 
Finance cost 

cash flow from extraordinary items 

Net cash flow from/ (used in) financing activities (C) 

Net Increase/ (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 
Cash and cash equivdlt'nl� dl lh� beginning of the year 
Effect of exchange differences on restatement of foreign currency Cash and 

cash equivalents 

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 
Reconclllation of Cash and cash equivalents with the Balance Sheet: 
Cash and cash equivalents as per Balance Sheet (Refer Note- 8} 

�ess: Bank balances not considered as Cash and cash equivalents as defined in 
AS 3 Cash Flow Statements (give details) 
Net Cash and cash equivalents (as defined in AS 3 Cash Flow Statements) 
Included in Note 19 
Add: Current investments considered as part of Cash and cash equivalents (as 

defined In AS 3 Cash Flow Statements) (Refer Note (ii) to Note 16 Current 
Investments) 
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year • 

• Comprises: 
[a] Cash on hand 
(b) Cheques, drafts on hand 
(c) Balances with banks 
(I) In current accounts 

For and on behalf of Board 
For Brawn Blotech limited 

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. 

For the half year ended 
30.09.2023 

(59.50) 

. 

4.45 
(0.59) 
0.15 4.02 

(55.49) 

105.71 
84.50 
59.94 
22.80 

(105.77) 
(7.79) 

(106.36) 
(38.38) 

(7.53) 
45.41 52.52 

(2.97) 

(2.97) 

(2.18) 
(2.18) 
(2.18) 

·0.23 
(0.15) 

(0.38] 

(5.53) 

43.88 

38.35 

38.35 

38,35 

38.35 

8.11 

30.24 

(Formerly Known as Brawn Pharmaceuticals Ltd.) 

13A82 

Rs In Lacs 

For the year ended 
31.03.2023 

(41.15) 

. 

. 

. 
10.91 
(4.30) 
0.82 7.43 

(33.72) 

(6.77) 
(250,56) 

(1.14) 
157.48 

241.71 
(8.95) 
. 

7.47 
(5.90) 

(69.67) 
2.09 

(1.04) 64.72 

31.00 
0.80 

31.80 

(9.56) 
(9.56) 
(9.56) 

(0.82] (0.82) 

(0.82) 

21.42 

22.46 

43.88 

43.88 

43,88 

43.88 

8.60 

35.28 

Regd. Office: C-64, Lajpal Nagar-1, New Delhl-110024, INDIA Tel: 01129815331 
Email: solution@brawnbotech.com, Website : www.brawnbiotech.com 

CIN NO.: L74899DL1985PLC022468 

corporate Office: Plot No .. 30, Sector. 33, Near Hero Honda Factory, Gurugram • 122001, Haryana, INDIA Tel: 0124-4666152, 4222462 

Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com, Website : www.brawnb1otech.com 



To, 

The Board of Directors of

Brawn Biotech Limited 

RAJIV UDAI & ASSOCIATES 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Brawn Biotech 
Limited for the period ended 30th September 2023. This statement is the responsibility of the 
Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is 
to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan 
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of 
material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical 
procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not 
performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 
that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable 
accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the 
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it 
contains any material misstatement. 

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter. 

Place:Delhi 

Date: 10-11-2023 

Head Office: A-36, 1st Floor, Guru Nanak Pura, Near Metro Pillar No. 57, Vikas Marg, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092 
Phone: 011-49027875 I Mobile: 93122 53876 I E-mail : info@rajivudai.com, rajiv@rajivudai.com 

Web. : www.rajivudai.com 
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